Signed: Michelle Halliwell
Title: Senior Director of Operations
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 1 of 10
1 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE
2 Equipment intended for use in Potentially Explosive Atmospheres Directive 2014/34/EU

A- Previously assessed accelerometers models taking into consideration the new designations:
(Used for Class I Division 1, Zone 0 and Zone 1)
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
1- Without integral cable
AC901-1R, AC902-1R  Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 11.51 nF
Li = 0 µH
2- With integral cable AC901-XR, AC902-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 51.7 nF
Li = 336 µH
3- Without integral cable
AC903-1R, AC904-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 24.02 nF
Li = 0 µH
4- With integral cable AC903-XR, AC904-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 64.02nF
Li = 336 µH
5- Without integral cable AC905-1R, AC906-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 64.02nF
Li = 336 µH
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 5 of 10
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
6- With integral cable AC905-XR, AC906-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.85nF
Li = 336 µH
7- Without integral cable AC911-1R, AC912-1R, AC913-
1R, AC914-1R,
AC915-1R, AC916-1R, AC917-
1R, AC918-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 28nF
Li = 0µH
8- With integral cable AC911-XR, AC912-XR, AC913-
XR, AC914-XR,
AC915-XR, AC916-XR, AC917-
XR, AC918-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
9- Without integral cable AC961-1R, AC952-1R, AC963-
1R, AC964-1R,
AC965-1R, AC966-1R, AC967-
1R, AC968-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
10- With integral cable AC961-XR, AC952-XR, AC963-
XR, AC964-XR,
AC965-XR, AC966-XR, AC967-
XR, AC968-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
11- Without integral cable AC970-1R THROUGH AC979-
1R
AC980-1R THROUGH AC989-
1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 28nF
Li = 0µH
12- With integral cable AC970-XR THROUGH AC979-
XR
AC980-XR THROUGH AC989-
XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 40nF
Li = 40.2µH
TA Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
13- Without integral cable TA91*-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 1.5nF
Li = 40.2µH
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 6 of 10
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
14- With integral cable TA91*-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 82nF
Li = 336µH
B- New added and assessed accelerometers models including the new designations:
(Used for Class I Division 1, Zone 0 and Zone 1)
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
1- Without integral cable AC812-1R, AC814-1R
AC822-1R, AC824-1R
Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 1W
Ci = 266nF
Li = 0µH
2- With integral cable AC812-XR, AC814-XR
AC822-XR, AC824-XR
Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 1W
Ci = 278.2nF
Li = 42µH
3- Without integral cable AC865-1R, AC866-1R Ui = -28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 46nF
Li = 0µH
4- With integral cable AC865-XR, AC866-XR Ui = -28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 58.2nF
Li = 42µH
TA Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS10170)
5- Without integral cable TA81*-1R, TA82-1R Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 100mW
Ci = 268.5nF
Li = 0µH
6- With integral cable TA81-XR, TA82-XR Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 100mW
Ci = 268.5nF
Li = 0µH
LP Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 7 of 10
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
7- Without integral cable LP80*-1R, LP81*-1R,
LP90*-1R, LP91*-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
8- With integral cable LP80*-XR, LP81*-XR,
LP90*-XR, LP91*-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
9- Without integral cable LP85*-1R, LP86*-1R,
LP95*-1R, LP96*-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
10- With integral cable LP85*-XR, LP86*-XR,
LP95*-XR, LP96*-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
VE Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
11- Without integral cable VE901-1R, VE902-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
12- With integral cable VE901-XR, VE902-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Assessment of new accelerometers’ added models.  The description was amended to recognise
these new models.  The Special Conditions of Use and Conditions of Manufacture were also
amended.
ii. Addition of the full nomenclature for all accelerometers’ models to the report.
iii. Following appropriate assessment to demonstrate compliance with the latest technical knowledge,
EN 60079-0:2012 was replaced by EN IEC 60079-0:2018
iv. Changing all accelerometers assessed models’ entity parameters to match corresponding
Schematics.
v. Updating Schematics to reflect applied changes, updating nameplates and instruction manual.
vi. Excluding accelerometers’ obsolete models and those of different marking.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 8 of 10
vii. The ambient temperature range was corrected to include the T4 marking which had previously
been omitted.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. Addition of Marking, Ex ia I Ma.
Variation 3 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. Corrected Product Name/Model Number.
ii. Updated Markings to include Ex ib IIIC T135°C … T143°C Db.
iii. Updated Product Description.
iv. Updated Specific Conditions of Use.
v. Updated Manufacturer’s Documents.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.

A- Previously assessed accelerometers models taking into consideration the new designations:
(Used for Class I Division 1, Zone 0 and Zone 1)
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
1- Without integral cable
AC901-1R, AC902-1R  Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 11.51 nF
Li = 0 µH
2- With integral cable AC901-XR, AC902-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 51.7 nF
Li = 336 µH
3- Without integral cable
AC903-1R, AC904-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 24.02 nF
Li = 0 µH
4- With integral cable AC903-XR, AC904-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 64.02nF
Li = 336 µH
5- Without integral cable AC905-1R, AC906-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 64.02nF
Li = 336 µH
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 5 of 10
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
6- With integral cable AC905-XR, AC906-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.85nF
Li = 336 µH
7- Without integral cable AC911-1R, AC912-1R, AC913-
1R, AC914-1R,
AC915-1R, AC916-1R, AC917-
1R, AC918-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 28nF
Li = 0µH
8- With integral cable AC911-XR, AC912-XR, AC913-
XR, AC914-XR,
AC915-XR, AC916-XR, AC917-
XR, AC918-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
9- Without integral cable AC961-1R, AC952-1R, AC963-
1R, AC964-1R,
AC965-1R, AC966-1R, AC967-
1R, AC968-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
10- With integral cable AC961-XR, AC952-XR, AC963-
XR, AC964-XR,
AC965-XR, AC966-XR, AC967-
XR, AC968-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
11- Without integral cable AC970-1R THROUGH AC979-
1R
AC980-1R THROUGH AC989-
1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 28nF
Li = 0µH
12- With integral cable AC970-XR THROUGH AC979-
XR
AC980-XR THROUGH AC989-
XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 40nF
Li = 40.2µH
TA Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
13- Without integral cable TA91*-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 1.5nF
Li = 40.2µH
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 6 of 10
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
14- With integral cable TA91*-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 82nF
Li = 336µH
B- New added and assessed accelerometers models including the new designations:
(Used for Class I Division 1, Zone 0 and Zone 1)
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
AC Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
1- Without integral cable AC812-1R, AC814-1R
AC822-1R, AC824-1R
Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 1W
Ci = 266nF
Li = 0µH
2- With integral cable AC812-XR, AC814-XR
AC822-XR, AC824-XR
Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 1W
Ci = 278.2nF
Li = 42µH
3- Without integral cable AC865-1R, AC866-1R Ui = -28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 46nF
Li = 0µH
4- With integral cable AC865-XR, AC866-XR Ui = -28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 58.2nF
Li = 42µH
TA Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS10170)
5- Without integral cable TA81*-1R, TA82-1R Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 100mW
Ci = 268.5nF
Li = 0µH
6- With integral cable TA81-XR, TA82-XR Ui = 6VDC
Ii = 0.5A
Pi = 100mW
Ci = 268.5nF
Li = 0µH
LP Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 7 of 10
Item number Model Nomenclature Entity Parameters
7- Without integral cable LP80*-1R, LP81*-1R,
LP90*-1R, LP91*-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
8- With integral cable LP80*-XR, LP81*-XR,
LP90*-XR, LP91*-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
9- Without integral cable LP85*-1R, LP86*-1R,
LP95*-1R, LP96*-1R
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
10- With integral cable LP85*-XR, LP86*-XR,
LP95*-XR, LP96*-XR
Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
VE Series with and without Integral Cables (DWG INS 10170)
11- Without integral cable VE901-1R, VE902-1R Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 0nF
Li = 0µH
12- With integral cable VE901-XR, VE902-XR Ui = 28VDC
Ii = 120mA
Pi = 1W
Ci = 80.4nF
Li = 336µH
Variation 1 - This variation introduced the following changes:
i. Assessment of new accelerometers’ added models.  The description was amended to recognise
these new models.  The Special Conditions of Use and Conditions of Manufacture were also
amended.
ii. Addition of the full nomenclature for all accelerometers’ models to the report.
iii. Following appropriate assessment to demonstrate compliance with the latest technical knowledge,
EN 60079-0:2012 was replaced by EN IEC 60079-0:2018
iv. Changing all accelerometers assessed models’ entity parameters to match corresponding
Schematics.
v. Updating Schematics to reflect applied changes, updating nameplates and instruction manual.
vi. Excluding accelerometers’ obsolete models and those of different marking.
 SCHEDULE
 EU-TYPE EXAMINATION CERTIFICATE Sira 15ATEX2152X
 Issue 4
Project Number 80042041
This certificate and its schedules may only be reproduced in its entirety and without change
CSA Group Netherlands B.V. Utrechtseweg 310, Building B42, 6812AR Arnhem, The Netherlands
DQD 544.09 Issue Date: 2022-04-14 Page 8 of 10
vii. The ambient temperature range was corrected to include the T4 marking which had previously
been omitted.
Variation 2 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. Addition of Marking, Ex ia I Ma.
Variation 3 - This variation introduced the following change:
i. Corrected Product Name/Model Number.
ii. Updated Markings to include Ex ib IIIC T135°C … T143°C Db.
iii. Updated Product Description.
iv. Updated Specific Conditions of Use.
v. Updated Manufacturer’s Documents.
14 DESCRIPTIVE DOCUMENTS
14.1 Drawings
Refer to Certificate Annexe.